Form PTO-1595

RECO

05-23-2001



HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 6514-0011(exp~4/94)

ED-US000278 101727989		
	Trademarks: Please record the attached original Documents or copy thereof.	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):         Naoki Tomiyama and Shinji Fujimoto     </li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Exedy Corporation Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	Street Address: 1-1, Kidamotomiya 1-chome Neyagawa-shi	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N	lame City: Osaka, Country: Japan Zip: 572-0822	
□ Other MED	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
Execution Date: 05/08/2001 5-16-	01	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a ne	ew application, the execution date of the application is: 05/08/2001	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09855537		
Additional Appli	lication numbers attached?   Yes   No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	dence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Shinjyu Global IP Counselors, LLP Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) :\$40.00 ☑ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1233 Twentieth Street, NW Suite 700 City: Washington State: D.C. ZIP: 20036	8. Deposit account number:	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
De	O NOT USE THIS SPACE	
original document.  David L. Tarnoff  David Person Signing	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Signature  Date  Date	
Mail documents to be re	ecorded with required cover sheet Information to:	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, I Washington, D.C. 20231

II. 1772901 (BALINAN 00000057 0985553)

40.00 04 

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011816 FRAME: 0687** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

[Executed in Japan]		
WHEREAS, Naoki Tomiyama	., a citizen of Japan residing at	
2-11-11, Kitanakaburi, Hirakata-shi, Osaka 573-0064, Japan ,		
Shinji Fujimoto , a citizen	of Japan residing at	
2-17-16, Nishikinya, Hirakata-shi, Osaka 573-1192, Japan ,		
hereinafter referred to as the Assignor(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements in TORQUE CONVERTER WITH LOCKUP DEVICE		
hereinafter referred to as the Assignor(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements in		
This 8 th day of May, 2001 Signature _	Shinji tujimoto	

©SHINJYU An Intellectual Property Firm

**RECORDED: 05/16/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011816 FRAME: 0688